

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1077 OF 2000

JARINA KHATOON

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/04/2006 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Sheil Mohini Sethi,Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after two weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1077 OF 2000

Jarina Khatoon

...Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Bihar

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[D.K. JAIN]

New Delhi,

April , 2006.